* Joan C. Burnidge No. Kansas City, MO / Wy-Jon KWBA Hall of Fame Service - 1986

Joan began bowling in the Wy-Jon WBA in 1958. She showed an interest in administration of her local association, offices held Director, 2nd Vice President, 1st Vice President and President. Chairman of AJBCF Bowling Council for 5 years. Chairperson of the Greater Kansas City Bowling Council.

State positions held: Director, Sergeant-at-Arms, 2nd Vice President and 1st Vice President. On the WIBC, served as a delegate for 30 years, serving as a Teller most of these years. Chaired Tellers committee in 1971 and 1972.

During the fourteen years Joan served as President of the Wy-Jon association the membership grew from 8,500 to 12,200 in 1984.